
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

To the 

FRYINGPAN-ARKANSAS  PROJECT 

Storage Recovery Study Request for Proposals 

February 25, 2020 

  

The submittal date is changed from February 28, 2020 to March 20, 2020. 

In the Request for Proposal, replace Section 4.3 with the following: 

“4.3   Procurement Schedule 

The current procurement schedule is as follows: 
Issue RFP     Feb 3, 2020 
Pre-Proposal Meetings (Optional)      February 4 – March 15, 2020 
Deadline for questions     March 17 ,2020 
Submit Proposal     March 20, 2020 

   

Proposal evaluation/selection     March 21- April 2, 2020  
Notice of Award     April 2, 2020 
Board Approval     April 16, 2020 
Contract Execution     April 17, 2020 
Award Contract     April 20, 2020 
Submit Draft Study     July 24, 2020 
Submit Final Study     September 1, 2020” 
 
 

In Section 5.1, change proposal due date to:  2:00 p.m., March 20, 2020. 

Please acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 by the end of business on February 28, 2020. 

 


	“4.3   Procurement Schedule

